OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official

Sat Race

Group 7

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 90 STU
2T 2 22STU
3T 1 03 STL
4T 1 18 T2
5T 2 948STL
6T 2 6T2
7T 3 63T2
8 T 3 17STL
9 4 2T2
10 5 3372
11 4 62 STL
12 5 40 STL
13 6 184 STL
14 7 95 STL
15 T 1105 T4
16 8 137 STL
17T 2 71T4
18 T 3 38T4
19 9 83 STL
20 4 31T4
21 1 85T3
22 3 91 STU
23 5 96 T4
24 6 93T4
25 10 13 STL
26 7 65T4

DNS 12 STL

DNS 82 STL

T - Trophy

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Hoosier SCCA Super Tour
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
June 1-3, 2018
Sanction No. 18-ST-5427-S

Group 7 Classes: T2,T3,T4,STU,STL

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Kevin Boehm / Marysville,OH / OVR
Max Gee / Mansfield,OH / NEO

Adam Roberts / Hilliard,OH / OVR
Aaron Kaplan / Evanston,IL / CHI

Tom O'Gorman / Mason,OH / OVR
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET

Bill Collins / Saint Paul,MN / LOL

Tyler Chambers / Dayton,OH / WOR
Buz McCall / Boca Raton,FL / FLA
William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR
David Palfenier / Hinkley,IL / CHI

JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR

Mark Beyer / Waterford,MI/ DET
Gresham Wagner / Williamsburg,VA/ ODR
Devin Norton / Dublin,OH / OVR
Richard Dickey / Columbus,IN / Tex
John Heinricy / Clarkston,MI / PHL
Glenn Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR
James Coughlin / Hilliard,OH / OVR
Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET

Chris Dercole / Solon,OH / MVR
Matthew Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / MVR
Richard Grunenwald / Hilliard,OH / OVR
Robbie Roe / Columbus,OH / OVR
Richard Mooney / Dane,WI/ Milw

Frank Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ DET
Eric Kutil / Hilliard,OH / FLR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

¥« Sports Car Club of America

Mem. # Make Model
452583 Honda Civic
492743 Honda Prelude
488350 Honda CRX Si
405530 BMW M3
395936 Honda Civic
331482 Porsche 911
483548 Chevrolet Corvette
491379 Honda Civic
178601 BMW M3

240488 1 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE

235989 Honda Prelude
361704 Mazda Miata
452382 Honda Crx
441934 Honda Civic
513933 Mazda MX-5
534564 Acura RSX Type S
77807 Mazda RX-8
106078 Ford Mustang
443232 Acuraintegra
515300 Honda Civic Si
413544 Mazda Miata
388701 Ford Mustang
240557 Ford Mustang
92557_1 Ford Mustang
486059 Honda Civic
329854 Mazda Miata
419025 Mazda Miata
455401 Honda Civic Si

4:56 PM

26
25:44.167
38.4 miles
89.524 mph
0:21.726
1:35.554
90.420 mph

Laps
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
# 14
# 13

* - better than existing track record

Hi

\/

Best
Time Margin
:35.554
:36.896
:38.099
:37.707
:37.830
:38.126
:38.571
:38.784
:38.707
:38.826
:39.904
:40.755
:42.759
:43.394
:42.095
:43.547
44216
:43.559
:43.864
:44.949
:45.105
:45.788
:45.885
:46.257
:40.213
:46.648

0:21.726
0:46.179
0:50.361
0:50.679
0:57.511
1:01.143
1:05.360
1:09.424
1:10.665
1:13.083

1 laps
0:03.288
0:08.280
0:08.587
0:21.143
0:25.614
0:26.731
0:29.380
0:35.223
0:46.965
0:54.630
0:59.981
1:03.631

2 laps

3 laps

- b e e e e e b e e e e b bk b e e e

# - not running at finish
LAP LEADER(S)
#90 laps 1-16

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted:

O vy Tl

Signed:

6:00 PM
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Sponsor
Honda Racing/HPD, Carbote

Gee Motorsports / Hoosier / C
Myers Motorsports, Dale Cari
Kaplan Racing Systems

SCCA Track Night In Americi

Interstate Truck Driving Scho
Honda of America Racing Te
Pennzoil/ RePlay XD/ AER N
Msports, Swift, Backstreet, M
RedLine QOil; Hoosier Tire
KRS, Ignoble Motorsports, Ht
Capital City Mechnical, www.
STM Powersports

Sick Sideways Racing/Mazd:
THR, Honda Performance D¢
Dickey Racing, Barking Rock
Hoosier, Hawk, Mobil
mdfitd.com, , Best-One Tire, !
HART

Advanced Autosports
Kryderacing, Hahn Motors
Kryderacing

Advisory and Consulting Sen
G-Loc, Hoosier, HPD,
Double S BBQ at turn 3, Ape:
G-LOC, Race Engineering, S
HART/Carbotech/Eibach/Auti




